
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

Project:

Sta. to Sta. Roadway:

Minor (Major/Minor) CSJ
Number:

(3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: Yes       No

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

Date

  By

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

Date  

           APPROVED REQUEST APPROVAL
Date  

Date  

N/A            APPROVED REQUEST APPROVAL
Date  

Date  

           APPROVED REQUEST APPROVAL
Date  

Design Engineer's Seal:
Date  

           APPROVED REQUEST APPROVAL

Date  
           APPROVED

County Judge

Design Engineer

County Commissioner Precinct 3

Program Manager

County Commissioner Precinct 4

County Commissioner Precinct 1

Project Manager

County Commissioner Precinct 2

 Amount added by this change order: 
  THE CONTRACTOR

  Typed/Printed Name

  Typed/Printed Title

9. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A _ No. _N/A_, Special Specification Item __N/A__ are attached.

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to 
waive any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other 
expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of 
compensation as a result of this change.

 The following information must be provided

 Time Ext. #:   Days added on this CO:

$10,447.50

2. Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable) 2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable): This Change Order adds work
zone pavement markings to the CR307 portion of the project. With the added amount of traffic on CR 307 due to the new school
opening, the temporary pavement markings were added as an additional safety measure for the traveling public.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects):

4. Reasons: 2I

N/A

23IFB34

CR 307

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

2. Change Order Work Limits: 32+32 15+00

1. CONTRACTOR: Joe Bland Construction

10/24/23

Kyle Klussmann

Project Manager

10/24/2023

10/24/2023

Cristina Piccioni
KK



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1  Project #

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  

ADD  or 
(DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

662-6001 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)4"(BRK) LF $1.00 0.00 $0.00 400.00 400.00 $400.00 $400.00
662-6012 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)8"(SLD) LF $1.75 0.00 $0.00 200.00 200.00 $350.00 $350.00

662-6032 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y)4"(BRK) LF $1.00 0.00 $0.00 790.00 790.00 $790.00 $790.00

662-6034 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y)4"(SLD) LF $0.85 0.00 $0.00 5,600.00 5,600.00 $4,760.00 $4,760.00

668-6076 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (24") (SLD) LF $25.00 0.00 $0.00 34.00 34.00 $850.00 $850.00

668-6077 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (ARROW) EA $350.00 0.00 $0.00 4.00 4.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00

668-6085 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (WORD) EA $350.00 0.00 $0.00 4.00 4.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00

999-WC02 SUB MARK UP 5% LS $497.50 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $497.50 $497.50

TOTALS $0.00 $10,447.50 $10,447.50

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED NEW

23IFB34



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

CR 307 
Williamson County Project No. 23IFB34 

 
Change Order No. 1 
Reason for Change 

 
This Change Order compensates the Contractor for installing work zone pavement 
markings on CR 307, which were not included in the bid tabs. The work zone pavement 
markings were added for additional safety measures due to the new school being opened, 
which has caused an increase in traffic. The following new items will be added by this 
Change Order. 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

662-6001 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)4"(BRK) 400 LF 

662-6012 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)8"(SLD) 200 LF 

668-6076 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (24") (SLD) 34 LF 

668-6077 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (ARROW) 4 EA 

668-6085 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (WORD) 4 EA 

662-6032 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y)4"(BRK) 790 LF 

662-6034 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y)4"(SLD) 5600 LF 

999-WC02 SUB MARK-UP 5% 1 LS 

  
This Change Order results in a net increase of $10,447.50 to the Contract amount, for an 
adjusted Contract total of $2,807,280.30. The original Contract amount was 
$2,796,832.80. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $10,447.50 has been 
added to the Contract, resulting in a 0.37% net increase in the overall Contract cost. As 
a result of this Change Order, zero (0) days will be added to the contract. 
 
HNTB Corporation 
 
Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E. 



 

  

  

 

 

Bid Date: 8/8/2023   
Project: COUNTY RD 307 & COUNTY RD 305   
 PRECINCT NO. 4 WILLIAMSON COUNTY   

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL

       
  PAVEMENT MARKINGS    
662  6001 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)4"(BRK) LF 400 1.00 400.00
662  6012 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)8"(SLD) LF 200 1.75 350.00

668 6076 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (24") (SLD) LF 34 25.00 850.00

668 6077 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (ARROW) EA 4 350.00 1400.00

668 6085 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (WORD) EA 4 350.00 1400.00

662  6032 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y)4"(BRK) LF 790 1.00 790.00

662  6034 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y)4"(SLD) LF 5600 0.85 4760.00

PM TOTAL 9,950.00

NOTES FOR PAVEMENT MARKING

* Price includes 1 mobilization for WZ TY II THERMO. Additional will be billed at $2075 ea

*Contractor is responsible for all pavement marking layout and approval prior to striping.

* There is no warranty, implied or otherwise, for concrete surfaces that haven't cured for 30 days

* PREFAB TY C materials will be used in lieu of an additional MOB fee

* Traffic Control closures for PM operations will be performed by others.

GENERAL NOTES

* Prices above DO NOT include appropriate taxes.  If the Project is Tax Exempt, please provide certificate.

* Proposal Contingent upon both parties executing a mutually agreed upon subcontract.

* TRP will not be responsible for any penalties or lane rental fees of any kind.

* Proposal good for (10) working days from date of this quote.

 Signature Steve Meuth 8/8/2023

VP of Operations, Central TX

TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP,LLC.

Accepted by

Title

Job Specifications

TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC.

CHANGE ORDER QUOTE
1127 OLD BASTROP HWY

Austin, TX 78742
512-990-9525     512-990-0336 FAX      512-917-0973 MOBILE

stevem@trpconstructiongroup.com

Items are in line with TxDOT Bid Averages

mailto:stevem@trpconstructiongroup.com
mailto:stevem@trpconstructiongroup.com
mailto:stevem@trpconstructiongroup.com
mailto:stevem@trpconstructiongroup.com
sshull
Accepted

sshull
Accepted

sshull
Accepted

sshull
Accepted

sshull
Accepted

sshull
Accepted

sshull
Accepted

sshull
Text Box
Sub Work 5% Mark-up:  $497.50
Total:                          $10,447.50




